1	WAKANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE
2	WAGANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE AMENDMENT TO
3	2018-016 GAMING AUTHORITY STATUTE
4	
5	
6	SECTION I. REPEAL
7	
8	SECTION XI. COMPOSITION, REQUIRED QUALIFICATIONS, APPOINTMENT
9	AND TERMS
10	
11	B. REQUIRED QUALIFICATIONS
12	
13	To serve on the Gaming Authority a person must meet the following:
14	
15	1. Must be licensed under the Tribe's Gaming Regulatory Ordinance.
16	
17	C. APPOINTMENTS & TERMS
18	
19	1. Gaming Authority members who meet the qualifications, shall be approved
20	by a majority vote of Tribal Council for a one (1) to four (4) year term. Positions
21	will be approved on a staggered calendar. If a vacancy occurs during a term, every
22	effort will be made to appoint another candidate to serve the remainder of the
23	term.
24	
25	
26	SECTION II. REPLACE
27	
28	SECTION XI. COMPOSITION, REQUIRED QUALIFICATIONS, APPOINTMENT
29	AND TERMS
30	
31	B. REQUIRED QUALIFICATIONS
32	
33	To serve on the Gaming Authority a person must meet the following:
34	

pg. 1 Amendment to Waganakising Odawak Statute 2018-016 Gaming Authority Statute Sponsored by Legislative Leader Harrington

1	1. Must be licensable (capable of being licensed) as a Primary license under
2	the Tribe's Gaming Regulatory Ordinance, but shall not be licensed by the
3	Gaming Regulatory Commission or Department.
4	
5	C. APPOINTMENTS & TERMS
6	
7	2. Gaming Authority members who meet the qualifications, shall be
8	nominated by the Tribal Chair and approved by a majority vote of Tribal Counc
9	for a four (4) year term and shall continue to serve until replaced by a successor
10	
11	SECTION III. EFFECTIVE DATE
12	
13	Effective upon signature of the Executive or thirty (30) days from Tribal Council approval whichever
14	comes first or if the Executive vetoes the legislation, then upon Tribal Council override of the veto.
15	

CERTIFICATION

16

pg. 2 Amendment to Waganakising Odawak Statute 2018-016 Gaming Authority Statute Sponsored by Legislative Leader Harrington